#### 900331907 07/22/2015

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900331737

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Off The Grid Charters LLC.		07/14/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Florida Local LLC.	
Street Address:	410 Nw 1st Ave.	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	84098	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86331649	LOCAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jglenn2@mac.com

**Correspondent Name:** Off The Grid Charters LLC.

Address Line 1: 500 Hollyhock Street
Address Line 4: Park City, UTAH 84098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Glenn
SIGNATURE:	//Jeffrey S. Glenn//
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Buisness license#page1.tif source=Buisness license#page2.tif source=articles utah 1#page1.tif source=articles utah 1#page2.tif source=86331649-2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0893

900331907

source=86331649-2#page2.tif

# Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L15000114061 FILED 8:00 AM July 01, 2015 Sec. Of State jshivers

## **Article I**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

FLORIDA LOCAL LLC.

## Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

410 NW 1ST AVE.

306

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33301

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

500 HOLLYHOCK STREET. PARK CITY, UT. 84098

### Article III

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JEFFREY S GLENN 410 NW 1ST AVE. 306 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JEFFREY S. GLENN

## **Article IV**

The name and address of person(s) authorized to manage LLC:

Title: MGR JEFFREY S GLENN 410 NW 1ST AVE. FORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33301 L15000114061 FILED 8:00 AM July 01, 2015 Sec. Of State jshivers

## Article V

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be:

07/01/2015

Signature of member or an authorized representative

Electronic Signature: JEFFREY S. GLENN

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

File Number: 9427861

#### LLC

## Certificate of Organization OF Off The Grid Charters LLC

The undersigned person(s) do hereby adopt the following Certificate of Organization for the purpose of forming a Utah Limited Liability Company.

#### **Article I**

The name of the limited liability company is to be Off The Grid Charters LLC

#### **Article II**

The purpose or purposes for which the company is organized is to engage in: I will be providing Airport Transfers, Taxi services, Limo services and Charter Services.

The Company shall further have unlimited power to engage in or to perform any and all lawful acts pertaining to the management of any lawful business as well as to engage in and to do any lawful act concerning any and all lawful business for which a Limited Liability Company may be organized under the Utah Limited Liability Company Act and any amendments thereto.

#### Article III

The Company shall continuously maintain an agent in the State of Utah for service of process who is an individual residing in said state. The name and address of the initial registered agent shall be:

(Registered Agent Name & Address)
Jeffrey Scott Glenn
500 Hollyhock Street.
Park City, UT, 84098

State of Utah
Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

athy ber

This certifies that this registration has been filed and approved on 29, May 2015 in the office of the Division and hereby issues this Certification thereof.

KATHY BERG Division Director

**Article IV** 

Name, Street address & Signature of all members/managers

Manager #1 Jeffrey Scott Glenn 500 Hollyhock Street. Park City, UT 84098 Jeffrey Scott Glenn Signature

**DATED** 29 May, 2015.

#### **Article V**

Management statement
This limited liability company will be managed by its Managers

#### **Article VI**

Records required to be kept at the principal office include, but are not limited to the following:

#### **Article VI.1**

A current list in alphabetical order of the full name and address of each member and each manager.

#### **Article VI.2**

A copy of the stamped certificate of Organization and all *certificates of amendments thereto*.

#### **Article VI.3**

Copies of all tax returns and financial statements of the company for the three most recent years.

#### Article VI.4

A copy of the company's operating agreement and minutes of each meeting of members.

#### **Article VII**

The street address of the principal place of business is:

500 Hollyhock Street Park City, UT 84098

#### Article VIII

The duration of the company shall be perpetual

Under GRAMA {63-2-201}, all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, the business entity physical address may be provided rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

# United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office



Reg. No. 4,742,397 OFF THE GRID CHARTERS (FLORIDA CORPORATION)

#306

Registered May 26, 2015 410 NW. 1ST AVE.

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301

Int. Cl.: 25

FOR: BATHING SUITS, FLIP FLOPS; HATS; SANDALS; SHORTS; T-SHIRTS, TANK TOPS,

IN CLASS 25 (U.S. CLS. 22 AND 39).

FIRST USE 3-1-2014; IN COMMERCE 3-1-2014. PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF THE FIRST "L" IN "LOCAL" IS THE STATE OF FLORIDA UPSIDE

DOWN.

SER. NO. 86-331,649, FILED 7-8-2014.

BRIAN NEVILLE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



**TRADEMARK** 

Michelle K. Len Director of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDED: 07/21/2015